South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:25:35 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

S*0493 (Rat #0226, Act #0147 of 1989) General Bill, By Leatherman

A Bill to amend Section 41-25-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions used in the South Carolina
Private Personnel Placement Services Act, so as to expand the definitions of "private personnel placement service" and
"placement fee" to include the description of activities which would be subject to the provisions of Chapter 25 of Title 41
(Private Personnel Placement Services Act); and to amend Section 41-25-30, relating to licensing requirements for a private
personnel placement service business, so as to add a requirement that no license may be issued to an applicant, or an owner,
or manager of a business if a previous application has been denied or revoked anywhere within the United States, its
possessions, or territories.-amended title

03/08/89
03/08/89
04/06/89
04/11/89
04/11/89
04/12/89
04/13/89
04/13/89
05/10/89
05/22/89
05/22/89
05/23/89
05/25/89
06/02/89
06/08/89
06/08/89
06/08/89
06/15/89

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-5
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-16
Read second time SJ-16

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-16

Read third time and sent to House SJ-17

Introduced and read first time HJ-21

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-21
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
Amended HJ-34

Read second time HJ-35

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-47
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-8

Ratified R 226

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/08/89

Act No. 147

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



