

## Session 108 - (1989-1990)

### S\*0493 (Rat #0226, Act #0147 of 1989) General Bill, By Leatherman

A Bill to amend Section 41-25-20, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions used in the South Carolina Private Personnel Placement Services Act, so as to expand the definitions of "private personnel placement service" and "placement fee" to include the description of activities which would be subject to the provisions of Chapter 25 of Title 41 (Private Personnel Placement Services Act); and to amend Section 41-25-30, relating to licensing requirements for a private personnel placement service business, so as to add a requirement that no license may be issued to an applicant, or an owner, or manager of a business if a previous application has been denied or revoked anywhere within the United States, its possessions, or territories.-amended title

03/08/89	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
03/08/89	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-5
04/06/89	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-16
04/11/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
04/11/89	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-16
04/12/89	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-17
04/13/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-21
04/13/89	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-21
05/10/89	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
05/22/89	House	Amended HJ-34
05/22/89	House	Read second time HJ-35
05/23/89	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-47
05/25/89	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-8
06/02/89		Ratified R 226
06/08/89		Signed By Governor
06/08/89		Effective date 06/08/89
06/08/89		Act No. 147
06/15/89		Copies available